LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY. APRIL 11. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 94
HCR 60, 61

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 73, 97, 106, 166, 181, 285, 293, 302,
345, 364, 365, 389, 392, 396, 401, 408,

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 75 H&G-FAV HCR 14

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 121  EDUC-W/ AMD HB 767
HB 122 EDUC-FAV HB 873
HB 221  H&G-FAV HB 906
HB 599 H&G-FAV HB 966

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2024
HR 63
HCR 38

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 35

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2024

HB 186, 187, 197, 246, 253, 254, 271, 272,
331, 369, 388, 459, 462, 470, 493, 519,
593, 607, 608, 616, 617, 636

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 700, 744, 752, 780, 784, 785, 787, 788,
842, 885, 887, 921, 922, 938, 942, 943

HB 5, 60, 109, 125, 127, 174, 224, 265,
508, 521, 639, 658, 776, 799, 816, 824,
865, 934, 937, 963, 964, 965

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 65
SB 273
SB 121
SB 255
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305, 316, 325,
503

EDUC-FAV

H&G-FAV

H&G-W/ AMD

H&G-FAV

ASUB
295, 307, 328,
525, 552, 562,
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576,
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492,
853,



NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2024
HR 12

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2024

HB 154, 461

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2024
HB 236

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2024
HB 303, 312
HB 43, 516

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 231, 262, 341, 400, 532, 652, 664, 682,
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697



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1.

2. HCR38

HR63

MACK

KERNER

HIGHWAY S Urges and requests the Department
of Transportation and Development to study the
extension of Louisiana Highway 449 to I-12

CHILDREN/TUTORSHIP Requeststhe La.
State Bar Association to work with organizations
providing legal aid to assist parents and guardians
of children with disabilities to obtain permanent
tutorships

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30items]

1.

10.

HB186

HB187

HB197

HB246

HB253

HB254

HB271

HB272

HB295

HB307

VILLIO

VILLIO

CARVER

ADAMS

STAGNI

JACKSON

HUGHES

HUGHES

JACKSON

JACKSON

PARISH/ORDINANCES Providesrelative to
maximum penalties for violations of ordinancesin
Jefferson Parish

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to the classified police service in the city
of Kenner

SUNSET LAW Providesrelative to the re-
creation of the Department of Culture, Recreation
and Tourism

MUNICIPAL Provides relative to the municipal
civil service system for the city of Zachary

FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN Providesrelative
to cancer screenings for certain firefighters and
fire service employees

DISTRICTS'DOWNTOWN DEVEL Provides
relative to appointments to the Shreveport
Downtown Development Authority

DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC Provides
relative to the parish hospital service district in
New Orleans

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOQOD Provides
relative to the Pressburg East Neighborhood
Improvement and Security District in New Orleans

DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Createsthe
Shreveport I-20 Economic Development District

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Creates the Shreveport
Heathcare and Innovation District



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

HB328

HB329

HB331

HB369

HB388

HB459

HB462

HB470

HB493

HB519

HB525

HB552

HB562

HB576

MCFARLAND

MYERS

KNOX

LYONS

ILLG

GLORIOSO

EGAN

ST.BLANC

RISER

FARNUM

WILLARD

BRAUD

KNOX

BRAUD

DISTRICT ATTORNEY S/ASST Provides
relative to the salaries of assistant district attorneys

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides with respect to the
Health Care Employment Reinvestment
Opportunity (H.E.R.O.) Fund

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Requires the Orleans
Parish School Board to be notified of certain
agreements that affect property taxes levied in
Orleans Parish

COURT S Repeals environmental docket for the
24th IDC

CONSUMERS/PROTECTION Provides relative
to live event ticketing

CONTRACTORS Prohibits certain practices of
contractors relative to the solicitation of residential
property insurance clams

VETERANS Provides relative to the Dept. of
Veterans Affairs

CORONERS Provides relative to the Coroner's
Operational Fund for St. Mary Parish

CEMETERIES Provides for the merger of
cemetery trust funds

COURTS Provides relative to marshas and
constables

SEWERAGE/N O WATER BD Provides
relative to billing for services by the New Orleans
Sewerage and Water Board

COURT S Authorizes the Twenty-Fifth Judicial
District Court to hold certain sessions of court
west of the Mississippi River

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrelative to the
boundaries of the New Orleans Exhibition Hall
Authority Economic Growth and Development
District

COURTS/JUSTICE OF PEACE Provides
relative to justices of the peace in Plaguemines
Parish



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

HB593

HB607

HB608

HB616

HB617

HB636

HILFERTY

CHARLES OWEN

WILDER

GREEN

DESHOTEL

VENTRELLA

SEWERAGE/N O WATER BD Provides
relative to residency requirements for employees
of the New Orleans sewerage and water board

LICENSING Provides relative to locksmith
licensing

CIVIL/LAW Creates the Women's Safety and
Protection Act

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelativeto
actuarial reviews of healthcare legidation

UTILITIES Provides relative to broadband

COURTS Creates anew city court in Central

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1.

HR12

FREEMAN

CORRECTIONS Continues the task force
created by House Resolution No. 174 of the 2023
R.S. to study the educational programsin the
prisons and jails of this state

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1.

2.

HB154

HB461

MANDIE LANDRY ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Provides for

JACKSON

prohibited political materials and applicable
criminal penalties

PUBLIC RECORDS Providesfor the
confidentiality of documents related to local and
parish economic development projects



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB236 MCMAKIN CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides for
evaluations in child custody proceedings



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB303

2. HB312

3. HB43

4. HB516

BOYER

CHARLES OWEN

BACALA

MACK

SNAP/FOOD STAMPS Provides for the
reduction of SNAP benefits upon ajuvenile
entering department of corrections custody

DRUGS Provides relative to the over-the-counter
sale and purchase of the drug ivermectin without a
prescription

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL Provides
relative to contributions to and the administration
of the Municipal Police Employees Retirement
System

ENERGY/CONSERVATION Providesrelative
to carbon dioxide sequestration



DATE: Apr 10, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 8:25 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 10, 2024
TIME: 8:25 PM
LEG. DAY: 17
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HR75
HCR14

Beaullieu
Melerine

MORNING HOUR 16

H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

EDUC-W/ AMD

HB121
HB122
HB221
HB599
HB767
HB873
HB906
HB966

Crews
Horton
Bayham
Ventrella
Emerson
Emerson
Wright
Geymann

EDUC-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV

H&G-W/ AMD

H&G-FAV
ASUB



