# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 94

HCR 60, 61

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

97, 106, 166, 181, 293, 302, 305, 316, 325, 336, 345, 364, 365, 389, 392, 396, 401, 408, 503

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 75 H&G-FAV HCR 14 EDUC-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	121	EDUC-W/ AMD	HB	767	H&G-FAV
НВ	122	EDUC-FAV	HB	873	H&G-W/ AMD
НВ	221	H&G-FAV	HB	906	H&G-FAV
НВ	599	H&G-FAV	HB	966	ASUB

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2024

HR 63 HCR 38

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 35

HB

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

186 187 197 246

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2024

	.00,	,	,	,	_00,	_0 .,	,	,	_00,	σσ.,	o <u>_</u> _0,	o <u>_</u> ,
	331,	369,	388,	459,	462,	470,	493,	519,	525,	552,	562,	576,
	593,	607,	608,	616,	617,	636						
Not yet sch	eduled for	floor de	ebate									
HB	700,	744,	752,	780,	784,	785,	787,	788,	794,	797,	798,	836,

254

271

272

295

307

328

329

253

885, 842. 887, 921, 922. 938, 942. 943 HB 127, 60, 109, 125, 224, 265, 174, 266. 361. 452. 492. 5, 508. 521. 639, 658, 776. 799, 816, 824, 829, 830, 852, 853,

865, 934, 937, 963, 964, 965

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 65 SB 273 SB 121 SB 255

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2024

HR 12

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2024

HB 154, 461

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2024

HB 236

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2024

HB 303, 312 HB 43, 516

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 924

#### **Regular Order**

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 231, 262, 341, 400, 532, 652, 664, 682, 697

## DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024

## HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. <b>HR63</b>	MACK	HIGHWAYS Urges and requests the Department of Transportation and Development to study the extension of Louisiana Highway 449 to I-12
2. HCR38	KERNER	CHILDREN/TUTORSHIP Requests the La. State Bar Association to work with organizations providing legal aid to assist parents and guardians of children with disabilities to obtain permanent tutorships

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [30 items]**

1. <b>HB186</b>	VILLIO	PARISH/ORDINANCES Provides relative to maximum penalties for violations of ordinances in Jefferson Parish
2. <b>HB187</b>	VILLIO	CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to the classified police service in the city of Kenner
3. <b>HB197</b>	CARVER	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Provides relative to the recreation of the Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism
4. <b>HB246</b>	ADAMS	MUNICIPAL Provides relative to the municipal civil service system for the city of Zachary
5. <b>HB253</b>	STAGNI	<b>FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN</b> Provides relative to cancer screenings for certain firefighters and fire service employees
6. <b>HB254</b>	JACKSON	<b>DISTRICTS/DOWNTOWN DEVEL</b> Provides relative to appointments to the Shreveport Downtown Development Authority
7. <b>HB271</b>	HUGHES	<b>DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC</b> Provides relative to the parish hospital service district in New Orleans
8. <b>HB272</b>	HUGHES	<b>DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD</b> Provides relative to the Pressburg East Neighborhood Improvement and Security District in New Orleans
9. <b>HB295</b>	JACKSON	<b>DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL</b> Creates the Shreveport I-20 Economic Development District
10. <b>HB307</b>	JACKSON	<b>DISTRICTS/SPECIAL</b> Creates the Shreveport Healthcare and Innovation District

11. <b>HB328</b>	MCFARLAND	<b>DISTRICT ATTORNEYS/ASST</b> Provides relative to the salaries of assistant district attorneys
12. <b>HB329</b>	MYERS	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides with respect to the Health Care Employment Reinvestment Opportunity (H.E.R.O.) Fund
13. <b>HB331</b>	KNOX	TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Requires the Orleans Parish School Board to be notified of certain agreements that affect property taxes levied in Orleans Parish
14. <b>HB369</b>	LYONS	<b>COURTS</b> Repeals environmental docket for the 24th JDC
15. <b>HB388</b>	ILLG	CONSUMERS/PROTECTION Provides relative to live event ticketing
16. <b>HB459</b>	GLORIOSO	<b>CONTRACTORS</b> Prohibits certain practices of contractors relative to the solicitation of residential property insurance claims
17. <b>HB462</b>	EGAN	<b>VETERANS</b> Provides relative to the Dept. of Veterans Affairs
18. <b>HB470</b>	ST. BLANC	<b>CORONERS</b> Provides relative to the Coroner's Operational Fund for St. Mary Parish
19. <b>HB493</b>	RISER	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Provides for the merger of cemetery trust funds
20. <b>HB519</b>	FARNUM	<b>COURTS</b> Provides relative to marshals and constables
21. <b>HB525</b>	WILLARD	SEWERAGE/N O WATER BD Provides relative to billing for services by the New Orleans Sewerage and Water Board
22. <b>HB552</b>	BRAUD	<b>COURTS</b> Authorizes the Twenty-Fifth Judicial District Court to hold certain sessions of court west of the Mississippi River
23. <b>HB562</b>	KNOX	<b>DISTRICTS/SPECIAL</b> Provides relative to the boundaries of the New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority Economic Growth and Development District
24. <b>HB576</b>	BRAUD	<b>COURTS/JUSTICE OF PEACE</b> Provides relative to justices of the peace in Plaquemines Parish

25. <b>HB593</b>	HILFERTY	<b>SEWERAGE/N O WATER BD</b> Provides relative to residency requirements for employees of the New Orleans sewerage and water board
26. <b>HB607</b>	CHARLES OWEN	<b>LICENSING</b> Provides relative to locksmith licensing
27. НВ608	WILDER	CIVIL/LAW Creates the Women's Safety and Protection Act
28. <b>HB616</b>	GREEN	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Provides relative to actuarial reviews of healthcare legislation
29. <b>HB617</b>	DESHOTEL	UTILITIES Provides relative to broadband
30. <b>HB636</b>	VENTRELLA	COURTS Creates a new city court in Central

## HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. <b>HR12</b>	<b>FREEMAN</b>	<b>CORRECTIONS</b> Continues the task force
		created by House Resolution No. 174 of the 2023
		R.S. to study the educational programs in the
		prisons and jails of this state

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB154</b>	MANDIE LANDRY	<b>ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES</b> Provides for prohibited political materials and applicable criminal penalties
2. <b>HB461</b>	JACKSON	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for the confidentiality of documents related to local and parish economic development projects

# DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2024 HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB236** MCMAKIN CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides for evaluations in child custody proceedings

## DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [4 items]

1. <b>HB303</b>	BOYER	<b>SNAP/FOOD STAMPS</b> Provides for the reduction of SNAP benefits upon a juvenile entering department of corrections custody
2. <b>HB312</b>	CHARLES OWEN	<b>DRUGS</b> Provides relative to the over-the-counter sale and purchase of the drug ivermectin without a prescription
3. <b>HB43</b>	BACALA	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL</b> Provides relative to contributions to and the administration of the Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System
4. <b>HB516</b>	MACK	ENERGY/CONSERVATION Provides relative to carbon dioxide sequestration

**INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE** 

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 10, 2024

8:25 PM

**CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED** CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES** 

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 10, 2024
TIME: 8:25 PM
LEG. DAY: 17
PAGE: 1

## **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR75 Beaullieu H&G-FAV

HCR14 Melerine EDUC-FAV

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB121	Crews	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB122	Horton	EDUC-FAV
HB221	Bayham	H&G-FAV
HB599	Ventrella	H&G-FAV
HB767	Emerson	H&G-FAV
HB873	Emerson	H&G-W/ AMD
HB906	Wright	H&G-FAV
HB966	Geymann	ASUB